& Lothian

Service X31
Weekday Timetable

Rosewell

Bonnyrigg, Hopefield
Bonnyrigg Toll

The Murrays

Newington Road

South Bridge

West End, Shandwick Place
West End, Atholl Crescent

Haymarket, W Maitland Street
West End, Shandwick Place
South Bridge

Newington Road

Liberton Hospital

The Murrays

Bonnyrigg Toll

Bonnyrigg, Hopefield
Rosewell

0649
0656
0705
0716
0730
0736
0746
0748

1636
1638
1652
1659
1710
1713
1723
1731
1738

0709
0716
0725
0738
0755
0801
0811
0813

1706
1708
1722
1729
1740
1743
1753
1801
1808

0726
0733
0742
0755
0812
0818
0828
0830

1736
1738
1752
1759
1809
1812
1822
1830
1837



